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Advice to Students Selecting Elective Courses

The faculty recommends that you consider enrolling in elective courses that cover

subjects tested on the bar exam(s) you intend to take. Some bar subjects are more

heavily tested than others on particular bar exams, so be sure to consult relevant state bar
websites and Brittany Raposa, Associate Director of Bar Support, for futher details.

For student convenience, elective subjects tested on the Uniform Bar Exams are noted

on the course registration materials with a U. The Uniform Bar Exam is used in Rhode Island,
Massachusetts, New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut. Those subjects are also

commonly tested on other states’ bar exams.

The faculty recommends that you consider taking Administrative Law and Business
Organizations because these courses are important to a general legal education and have
broad applicability across a variety of practice areas.

To choose classes that will give you a strong foundation in a practice field you may wish
to enter, please review the Curricular Tracks posted on the law school website.
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No.

LAW.600
LAW.600
LAW.600
LAW.604
LAW.604
LAW.604
LAW.623
LAW.623
LAW.623
LAW.616
LAW.616
LAW.616
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.610
LAW.100
LAW.100

LAW.100

Course

Civil Procedure |
Civil Procedure |
Civil Procedure |
Contracts |
Contracts |
Contracts |
Criminal Law
Criminal Law
Criminal Law
Torts |

Torts |

Torts |

Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
Legal Practice |
1L Enrichment
1L Enrichment
1L Enrichment

1L Make-Up Classes

FIRST YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES

Fall 2019

Reg. Syn. #

68427

68428

68429

68430

68431

69031

68436

68437

68439

68440

68441

68443

68444

68445

68446

68447

68448

68449

68450

68451

68452

68453

68455

68478

68479

68480

Sec.

A

Al

A2

A3

B1

B2

B3

B4

C1

C2

C3

C4

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

Instructor
Kuckes
Murphy

Teitz
Heyman

Monestier

Chung
Allen
Sack
Sack

Bogus
Logan
Logan

Brown

Brown

Thompson

Colt
Milonas
Milonas

Gott

Gott
Hashway
Hashway

Gott

MW

MW

MW

WF

WF

TTh

TTh

TTh

WF

TTh

n<

Th

9:00-10:15

3:30-4:45

9:00-10:15

10:30-11:45

2:00-3:15

10:30-11:45

2:00-3:15

9:00-10:15

2:00-3:15

10:30-11:45

9:00-10:15

12:00-1:15

2:00-3:40

1:30-3:10

1:00-2:40

12:00-1:40

11:00-12:40

11:00-12:40

11:00-12:40

9:30-11:10

9:00-10:40

2:00-3:40

9:00-10:40

12:30-1:45

12:30-1:45

12:30-1:45

9:00-10:15
12:00-1:15

3:30-4:45
10:30-11:45

12:00-1:15
3:30-4:45

Page 2

262

262

285

285

286

262

285

286

262

286

286

286

256

279

202

256

256

256

279

279

256

256

279

262

285

286

286
262

285
285

262
285
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No.

LAW.639
LAW.639
LAW.645
LAW.645
LAW.645
LAW.646
LAW.646
LAW.646

LAW.646

LAW.889

SECOND YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES

Course
Constitutional Law |
Constitutional Law |
Evidence

Evidence

Evidence

Legal Practice 11
Legal Practice 111
Legal Practice 111

Legal Practice Il

Note: Legal Practice I11 is required for all 2Ls unless they have received notice otherwise.

THIRD YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES

Applied Legal Reasoning u

Fall 2019

Reg. #
68481
68482
68483
68484
68485
68488
68489
68490

68491

68561

Sec.

A

A

3

Instructor

Goldstein
Gutoff
Allen
Bogus
Coombs
Brown
Hashway
Colt

Colt

Raposa

S E
— D
= (%}

MW

TTh

MW

TTh

Th

Th

M

Students are required to take ALR in their final semester unless they have received permission of the Associate Dean to take it in a prior semester.

10:30-11:45

10:30-11:45

2:00-3:40

3:30-5:10

12:00-1:40

9:00-10:40

12:00-1:40

10:00-11:40

10:00-11:40

6:00-8:30

Page 3

262

286

286

286

285

276

276

276

276

PROV/429
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LAW.750

LAW.640

LAW.757

LAW.733

LAW.733

LAW.736

LAW.816

LAW.756

LAW.756

LAW.641

LAW.641

LAW.869

LAW.797
LSM.827

LAW.860

LAW.796
LSM.826

LAW.870

LAW.798
LSM.850

LAW.876
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ELECTIVE EXPERIENTIAL EDUCATION COURSES*

Course

Criminal Litigation: Drafting & Advocacy

Fall 2019

Reg. #

68486

Criminal Procedure: Investigation or Criminal Procedure: Adjudication recommended

Interviewing & Counseling
Legislative Drafting & Advocacy
Mediation

Mediation

Negotiation

Sea Grant Law Fellow Program?
Instructor's Permission Required

Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting

Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting

Trial Advocacy
Evidence is a prerequisite**

Trial Advocacy
Evidence is a prerequisite**

68487

68492

68493

68494

68495

68500

68501

68498

68499

Sec.

A

Instructor Days Times Room
Grasso/MacDonald Th 6:00-8:00  PROV/432
Maccini w 4:00-6:00 PROV/429
Quinlan/Civitolo/Pegden M 9:00-10:40 PROV/429
Della Porta T 11:00-1:30 276
Quinlan F 9:00-11:30  PROV/434
Miller/Bedford F 9:00-11:30 283
Porter
Ross w 9:00-11:30 PROV/432
S. Kolb T 9:00-11:30  PROV/432
Geiselman M 6:00-9:00 279
Minicucci T 5:00-8:00 PROV*

*first class will meet in Prov/434. All following classes will meet at
the Garrahy Courthouse Courtroom 4A

CLINICS AND CLINICAL EXTERNSHIPS

Registrations for Clinics & Clerkships cannot be processed by students. They will be processed by Student Services at the request of faculty

Business Startup Clinic
Business Organization is a prerequisite

Corporate Counsel Clinical Externship
& Corporate Counsel Seminar

Criminal Defense Clinic
Trial Advocacy is a prerequisite

Judicial Clinical Externship
& Judicial Process Seminar
Immigration Clinic

Public Interest Clinical Externship
& Public Interest Lawyering Seminar

Veterans Disabilty Appeals Field Clinic

A

> >

>

> »>» » > >

4-12

4-12

Chintapalli TTh 1:30-3:10  PROV/445

Must take Corporate Counsel Seminar
Humber T 6:00-7:40  PROV/429

Horwitz TTh 3:30-5:10  PROV/445

Must take Judicial Process Seminar

Smith/Flaherty w 5:00-7:00 PROV/432
Gonzalez MW 2:00-3:40  PROV/445

Must take Public Interest Lawyering Seminar
Barron T 6:00-7:40 PROV/461
Weiner F 2:00-4:.00 PROV/445

* Students must complete at least six credits of experiential education courses, which can include clinics, externships, Legal Practice 111, and other courses listed on this page.

** Students may take Trial Advocacy and Evidence concurrently with the permission of the Trial Advocacy Instructor

+ Some projects undertaken for the Sea Grant Law Fellowship may be used to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.
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LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

LSM.856

No.

LAW.871/872
LAW.881/882
LAW.873

HONORS PERSPECTIVES COURSES
Enrollment Limited to Honors Program Students

Fall 2019
Course Reg. # Sec. Cr.
Simple Justice: The Story Behind Brown v. Board 68530 AH1 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning August 26.
Civil Procedure Stories 68531 AH2 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning October 1.
Social Justice 68532 AH3 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning September 12.
Immigration Law in the Age of Trump 68533 AH4 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning September 9.
Corporate Scandals: Busiress:tithics and Governance 69005 AH5 1

This course meets fol 5ix weeks beginning September 3.

OPEN ENROLLMENT PERSPECTIVES COURSES
Enrollment Open to All Students

Fall 2019
Course Reg. # Sec. Cr.
Law Office Management 68534 Al 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning September 17.
Genocide and Atrocity Crimes 68535 A2 1
This course meets on September 6-7 and 20-21.
Negotiating Environmental Settlements 68537 A3 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning September 16.
Professional Legal Writing 68601 A5 1
This course meets for six weeks beginning October 8.
Legal Reasoning with Constitutional Law and Evidence 68538 A4 1
This course meets for eight weeks beginning September 16.
Advanced Writing for Moot Court 69006 A6 1

This course meets for eight weeks beginning August 21.

NON-CLASSROOM ELECTIVE OFFERINGS

Fall 2019
Course Cr.
Moot Court lor2
Law Review lor2
Trial Team lor2

Instructor

Logan

Yelnosky

Bogus

Gonzalez

Ross

Instructor

Leone

Noone

Trabucchi

Kishbaugh

Raposa

Kishbaugh

Instructor

Colt
Hashway
Coombs

Th

Th

12:00-2:00

3:00-5:00

2:00-4:00

5:00-7:00

9:00-10:40

Times

6:00-8:00

5:00-8:00

9:00-1:00

12:00-1:55

6:00-8:00

5:00-6:15

6:00-8:00
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244

244

PROV/434

PROV/430

Room

PROV/430

285

202

256

262

244

Room
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LAW.716

LAW.780

LAW.631**

LAW.684

LAW.633

LAW.635**

LAW.635**

LAW.686

LAW.737

LAW.819

LAW.722

LAW.647

LAW.720

LAW.740

LAW.792

LAW.674

LAW.738

LAW.652

LAW.832

LAW.749

OTHER ELECTIVE COURSES

Fall 2019
Course Bar Reg. # Sec. Cr. Instructor
Accounting for Lawyers 68548 A 2 Carlotti
Business Organizations is a prerequisite.
Admiralty Law 68549 A 3 Collins
Administrative Law 68551 A 3 Gutoff
Advanced Torts 68553 A 3 Oliveira
Animal Law 68602 A 3 Montanaro
Business Organizations u 68563 A 3 Heyman
Business Organizations u 68563 B 3 Chung
Complex Litigation: Station Night Fire 68564 A 2 Barylick
Conflict of Laws U 68565 A 3 Monestier

MW

TTh

M

Th

MW

MW

Th

TTh

Times

10:30-12:10

6:00-7:15

10:30-11:45

5:30-8:00

4:00-6:30

2:00-3:15

3:30-4:45

12:00-1:40

2:00-3:15

With the advanced permission of the professor, a student may submit a paper in lieu of an exam, which can be used to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.

Employment Discrimination 68566 A 3 lafrate
Family Law U 68570 A 3 Gilligan
Federal Income Tax 68571 A 3 Bilodeau
Health Law and Policy 68572 A 3 Howes
Intellectual Property 68573 A 3 Kuckes
International Business Transactions 68578 A 3 Teitz
Ocean and Coastal Law & Policy 68581 A 3 Wyman/Porter
Remedies u 68583 A 3 Murphy
Salag u 68584 A 3 Delaney
Securities Regulation 68585 A 3 Spacone

Business Organizations is a prerequisite.
Wills and Trusts U 68586 A 3 Ryan
U - Tested on the Uniform Bar Exam in Rhode Island, Massachusetts, New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut.

**The faculty recommends that you consider taking Administrative Law and Business Organizations because these courses
are important to a general legal education and have broad applicability across a variety of practice areas.

M

w

MW

MW

TTh

TTh

MW

TTh

6:00-8:30

6:00-8:30

4:30-7:00

6:15-8:45

3:30-4:45

3:30-4:45

1:00-2:15

9:00-10:15

6:00-7:15

9:00-10:15

9:00-10:15

Page 6

Room

PROV/432

256

285

285

PROV/429

262

33

279

285

PROV/432

PROV/434

PROV/432

PROV/429

262

279

256

285

286

244

262
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No,
LSM.815

LSM.848

SEMINARS

Opportunity to complete graduation writing requirement
Fall 2019

Course Reg. # Sec. Cr. Instructor
Copyright 68587 A 2 Cohen
Law & Economics 68591 A 2 Ryan

Times
9:00-10:40

12:00-1:40

Page 7

Room
256

244
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Page 8

DIRECTED RESEARCH
Fall 2019
Opportunity to fulfill the graduation writing requirement by researching and writing in area of interest to the student
Availability may be limited and students must obtain faculty member permission before registering. Individual faculty members may be able to supervise in areas other that those

No. Reg. # Sec. Cr. Instructor Days Times Room
Course

LAW. 891/892 Directed Research lor2 Individual Faculty

Directed Research: Tara Allen
Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure, Evidence, Trial Practice, Federal Courts, and Federal Jurisdiction.

Directed Research: John Chung
Business, Commercial, International

Directed Research: Jared Goldstein
Constitutional Law, Environmental Law, Natural Resources

Directed Research: Jonathan Gutoff
Admiralty and Maritime Law, Federal Civil Procedure, Federal Jurisdiction, Law of the Sea, Marine Pollution,
Maritime Criminal Law, Piracy

Directed Research: Diana Hassel
Constitutional Law, Civil Rights, Critical Race Theory

Directed Research: Susan Heyman
Contracts, Business Organizations”, Securities Requlation”

Directed Research: Andrew Horwitz

Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure”

Directed Research: Niki Kuckes

Civil Procedure, Copyright#, Federal Courts, Legal Malpractice#, Professional Responsibility,
Trademarks#

Directed Research: David Logan
Torts (including Products Liability and Professional Liability), Professional Responsibility, Mass Media Law

Directed Research: Peter Margulies
Human Rights, Immigration Law, National Security Law

Directed Research: Tanya Monestier
Class Actions”, Conflicts of Law”, Contracts, International Litigation”, Sales”

Directed Research: Colleen Murphy
Civil Litigation, Damages, Enforcement of Judgments, Family Law, Injunctions, Restitution”, Right to Jury Trial

Directed Research: Christopher J. Ryan
Property, Wills & Trusts, Intellectual Property, Law & Economics, Business Law

Directed Research: Emily Sack
Child Custody and Divorce, Constitutional Rights of Children, Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure, Death Penalty Law, Domestic Violence Law, Juvenile

Directed Research: Louise Ellen Teitz
International Family Law, Civ Pro, Conflicts, International Litigation, Private Intl Law, Intl Commercial Law, Professional Responsibility, International

Directed Research: Julia Wyman
Marine Affairs, Ocean & Coastal, Climate Change

Directed Research: Michael Yelnosky
Civil Procedure, Employment Discrimination, Employment Law, Federal Arbitration Act, Judicial Process, Judicial Selection, Labor Law

+ Foundational course must be completed before embarking on the directed research.

# Foundational course must be either completed before embarking on the directed research or taken in the same semester as the directed research.
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