## **Advice to Students Selecting Elective Courses**

The faculty recommends that you consider enrolling in elective courses that cover subjects tested on the bar exam(s) you intend to take. Some bar subjects are more heavily tested than others on particular bar exams, so be sure to consult relevant state bar websites and Brittany Raposa, Associate Director of Bar Support, for futher details. For student convenience, elective subjects tested on the Uniform Bar Exams are noted on the course registration materials with a U. The Uniform Bar Exam is used in Rhode Island, Massachusetts, New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut. Those subjects are also commonly tested on other states' bar exams.

The faculty recommends that you consider taking Administrative Law and Business Organizations because these courses are important to a general legal education and have broad applicability across a variety of practice areas.

To choose classes that will give you a strong foundation in a practice field you may wish to enter, please review the Curricular Tracks posted on the law school website.

9/18/2019 12:08

## FIRST YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES Fall 2019

<u>No.</u>	Course	Reg. Syn. #	Sec.	<u>Cr.</u>	Instructor	<u>Davs</u>	Times	Room
LAW.600	Civil Procedure I	68427	A	3	Kuckes	T Th	9:00-10:15	262
LAW.600	Civil Procedure I	68428	В	3	Murphy	T Th	3:30-4:45	262
LAW.600	Civil Procedure I	68429	C	3	Teitz	M W	9:00-10:15	285
LAW.604	Contracts I	68430	A	3	Heyman	M W	10:30-11:45	285
LAW.604	Contracts I	68431	В	3	Monestier	M W	2:00-3:15	286
LAW.604	Contracts I	69031	C	3	Chung	WF	10:30-11:45	262
LAW.623	Criminal Law	68436	A	3	Allen	WF	2:00-3:15	285
LAW.623	Criminal Law	68437	В	3	Sack	T Th	9:00-10:15	286
LAW.623	Criminal Law	68439	C	3	Sack	T Th	2:00-3:15	262
LAW.616	Torts I	68440	A	3	Bogus	T Th	10:30-11:45	286
LAW.616	Torts I	68441	В	3	Logan	WF	9:00-10:15	286
LAW.616	Torts I	68443	C	3	Logan	T Th	12:00-1:15	286
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68444	A1	2.5	Brown	M	2:00-3:40	256
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68445	A2	2.5	Brown	T	1:30-3:10	279
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68446	A3	2.5	Thompson	T	1:00-2:40	202
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68447	В1	2.5	Colt	M	12:00-1:40	256
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68448	B2	2.5	Milonas	T	11:00-12:40	256
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68449	В3	2.5	Milonas	Th	11:00-12:40	256
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68450	B4	2.5	Gott	M	11:00-12:40	279
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68451	C1	2.5	Gott	T	9:30-11:10	279
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68452	C2	2.5	Hashway	T	9:00-10:40	256
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68453	C3	2.5	Hashway	W	2:00-3:40	256
LAW.610	Legal Practice I	68455	C4	2.5	Gott	Th	9:00-10:40	279
LAW.100	1L Enrichment	68478	A			F	12:30-1:45	262
LAW.100	1L Enrichment	68479	В			F	12:30-1:45	285
LAW.100	1L Enrichment	68480	C			F	12:30-1:45	286
	1L Make-Up Classes				A	M Th	9:00-10:15 12:00-1:15	286 262
					В	M F	3:30-4:45 10:30-11:45	285 285
					С	M Th	12:00-1:15 3:30-4:45	262 285

## SECOND YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES Fall 2019

<u>No.</u>	Course	Reg. #	Sec.	<u>Cr.</u>	<u>Instructor</u>	Days	<u>Times</u>	Room
LAW.639	Constitutional Law I	68481	A	3	Goldstein	T Th	10:30-11:45	262
LAW.639	Constitutional Law I	68482	В	3	Gutoff	M W	10:30-11:45	286
LAW.645	Evidence	68483	A	4	Allen	T Th	2:00-3:40	286
LAW.645	Evidence	68484	В	4	Bogus	MW	3:30-5:10	286
LAW.645	Evidence	68485	C	4	Coombs	T Th	12:00-1:40	285
LAW.646	Legal Practice III	68488	A	2	Brown	T	9:00-10:40	276
LAW.646	Legal Practice III	68489	В	2	Hashway	Th	12:00-1:40	276
LAW.646	Legal Practice III	68490	C	2	Colt	W	10:00-11:40	276
LAW.646	Legal Practice III  Note: Legal Practice III is required for all 2Ls unless they have received notice.	68491 e otherwise.	D	2	Colt	Th	10:00-11:40	276
THIRD YEAR - REQUIRED COURSES								

Applied Legal Reasoning 6:00-8:30 PROV/429 LAW.889 68561 Raposa M

Students are required to take ALR in their final semester unless they have received permission of the Associate Dean to take it in a prior semester.

## **ELECTIVE EXPERIENTIAL EDUCATION COURSES\*** Fall 2019

No.	Course	Reg. #	Sec.	Cr.	Instructor	Days	Times	Room
LAW.750	Criminal Litigation: Drafting & Advocacy Criminal Procedure: Investigation or Criminal Procedure: Adjudication reco	68486 mmended	A	2	Grasso/MacDonald	Th	6:00-8:00	PROV/432
LAW.640	Interviewing & Counseling	68487	A	2	Maccini	W	4:00-6:00	PROV/429
LAW.757	Legislative Drafting & Advocacy	68492	A	2	Quinlan/Civitolo/Pegden	M	9:00-10:40	PROV/429
LAW.733	Mediation	68493	Α	3	Della Porta	T	11:00-1:30	276
LAW.733	Mediation	68494	В	3	Quinlan	F	9:00-11:30	PROV/434
LAW.736	Negotiation	68495	A	3	Miller/Bedford	F	9:00-11:30	283
LAW.816	Sea Grant Law Fellow Program†  Instructor's Permission Required		A	1-2	Porter			
LAW.756	Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting	68500	A	3	Ross	W	9:00-11:30	PROV/432
LAW.756	Transactional Lawyering and Contract Drafting	68501	В	3	S. Kolb	T	9:00-11:30	PROV/432
LAW.641	Trial Advocacy  Evidence is a prerequisite**	68498	A	2	Geiselman	M	6:00-9:00	279
LAW.641	Trial Advocacy  Evidence is a prerequisite**	68499	В	2	Minicucci *first class will meet in Prov/4	T <b>34. All foll</b>	5:00-8:00 owing classes v	PROV*

the Garrahy Courthouse Courtroom 4A

## CLINICS AND CLINICAL EXTERNSHIPS

Registrations for Clinics & Clerkships cannot be processed by students. They will be processed by Student Services at the request of faculty

LAW.869	Business Startup Clinic Business Organization is a prerequisite	A	8	Chintapalli	T Th	1:30-3:10	PROV/445
	Business Organization is a prerequisite						
LAW.797	Corporate Counsel Clinical Externship	Α	4-12	Must take Corporate Counsel S	eminar		
LSM.827	& Corporate Counsel Seminar	A	2	Humber	T	6:00-7:40	PROV/429
LAW.860	Criminal Defense Clinic	Α	8	Horwitz	T Th	3:30-5:10	PROV/445
2.1	Trial Advocacy is a prerequisite	••		110111112		5.50 5.10	1110 17 115
LAW.796	Judicial Clinical Externship	A	4-12	Must take Judicial Process Sen	ninar		
LSM.826	& Judicial Process Seminar	A	2	Smith/Flaherty	W	5:00-7:00	PROV/432
LAW.870	Immigration Clinic	Α	8	Gonzalez	M W	2:00-3:40	PROV/445
LAW.070	Immigration Clinic	Α	0	Gonzalez	IVI VV	2.00-3.40	FKOV/443
LAW.798	Public Interest Clinical Externship	A	4-12	Must take Public Interest Lawy	ering Sem	inar	
LSM.850	& Public Interest Lawyering Seminar	Α	2	Barron	T	6:00-7:40	PROV/461
LAW.876	Veterans Disabilty Appeals Field Clinic	Α	6	Weiner	F	2:00-4:00	PROV/445

<sup>\*</sup> Students must complete at least six credits of experiential education courses, which can include clinics, externships, Legal Practice III, and other courses listed on this page.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Students may take Trial Advocacy and Evidence concurrently with the permission of the Trial Advocacy Instructor

<sup>†</sup> Some projects undertaken for the Sea Grant Law Fellowship may be used to satisfy the graduation writing requirement.

## HONORS PERSPECTIVES COURSES

## Enrollment Limited to Honors Program Students Fall 2019

<u>No.</u>	Course	Reg. #	Sec.	<u>Cr.</u>	<u>Instructor</u>	<u>Days</u>	Times	Room
LSM.856	Simple Justice: The Story Behind Brown v. Board  This course meets for six weeks beginning August 26.	68530	AH1	1	Logan	M	12:00-2:00	244
LSM.856	Civil Procedure Stories  This course meets for six weeks beginning October 1.	68531	AH2	1	Yelnosky	T	3:00-5:00	244
LSM.856	Social Justice This course meets for six weeks beginning September 12.	68532	АН3	1	Bogus	Th	2:00-4:00	244
LSM.856	Immigration Law in the Age of Trump  This course meets for six weeks beginning September 9.	68533	AH4	1	Gonzalez	T	5:00-7:00	PROV/434
LSM.856	Corporate Scandals: Business 1 thics and Governance  This course means for six weeks beginning September 3.	69005	AH5	1	Ross	T	9:00-10:40	PROV/430

## OPEN ENROLLMENT PERSPECTIVES COURSES

## Enrollment Open to All Students Fall 2019

<u>No.</u>	Course	Reg. #	Sec.	<u>Cr.</u>	<u>Instructor</u>	Days	Times	Room
LSM.856	Law Office Management  This course meets for six weeks beginning September 17.	68534	A1	1	Leone	T	6:00-8:00	PROV/430
LSM.856	Genocide and Atrocity Crimes  This course meets on September 6-7 and 20-21.	68535	A2	1	Noone	F S	5:00-8:00 9:00-1:00	285
LSM.856	Negotiating Environmental Settlements  This course meets for six weeks beginning September 16.	68537	A3	1	Trabucchi	M	12:00-1:55	202
LSM.856	Professional Legal Writing This course meets for six weeks beginning October 8.	68601	A5	1	Kishbaugh	T	6:00-8:00	256
LSM.856	Legal Reasoning with Constitutional Law and Evidence This course meets for eight weeks beginning September 16.	68538	A4	1	Raposa	Th	5:00-6:15	262
LSM.856	Advanced Writing for Moot Court  This course meets for eight weeks beginning August 21.	69006	A6	1	Kishbaugh	W	6:00-8:00	244

### NON-CLASSROOM ELECTIVE OFFERINGS Fall 2019

<u>No.</u>	Course	<u>Cr.</u>	<u>Instructor</u>	Days	<u>Times</u>	Room
LAW.871/872 LAW.881/882 LAW.873	Moot Court Law Review Trial Team	1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2	Colt Hashway Coombs			

## OTHER ELECTIVE COURSES Fall 2019

<u>No.</u>	Course	Bar	Reg. #	Sec.	Cr.	<u>Instructor</u>	Days	<u>Times</u>	Room
LAW.716	Accounting for Lawyers  Business Organizations is a prerequisite.		68548	A	2	Carlotti	Th	10:30-12:10	PROV/432
LAW.780	Admiralty Law		68549	A	3	Collins	M W	6:00-7:15	256
LAW.631**	Administrative Law		68551	A	3	Gutoff	T Th	10:30-11:45	285
LAW.684	Advanced Torts		68553	A	3	Oliveira	M	5:30-8:00	285
LAW.633	Animal Law		68602	A	3	Montanaro	Th	4:00-6:30	PROV/429
LAW.635**	Business Organizations	U	68563	A	3	Heyman	M W	2:00-3:15	262
LAW.635**	Business Organizations	U	68563	В	3	Chung	M W	3:30-4:45	33
LAW.686	Complex Litigation: Station Night Fire		68564	A	2	Barylick	Th	12:00-1:40	279
LAW.737	Conflict of Laws With the advanced permission of the professor, a student may	<mark>U</mark> v submit a paper	68565 in lieu of an e	A exam, which	3 ch can be	Monestier used to satisfy the graduation	T Th writing req	2:00-3:15 nuirement.	285
LAW.819	Employment Discrimination		68566	A	3	Iafrate	M	6:00-8:30	PROV/432
LAW.722	Family Law	U	68570	A	3	Gilligan	W	6:00-8:30	PROV/434
LAW.647	Federal Income Tax		68571	A	3	Bilodeau	T	4:30-7:00	PROV/432
LAW.720	Health Law and Policy		68572	A	3	Howes	W	6:15-8:45	PROV/429
LAW.740	Intellectual Property		68573	A	3	Kuckes	M W	3:30-4:45	262
LAW.792	International Business Transactions		68578	A	3	Teitz	M W	3:30-4:45	279
LAW.674	Ocean and Coastal Law & Policy		68581	A	3	Wyman/Porter	T Th	1:00-2:15	256
LAW.738	Remedies	U	68583	A	3	Murphy	TTh	9:00-10:15	285
LAW.652	CSalsceled	U	68584	A	3	Delaney	M W	6:00-7:15	286
LAW.832	Securities Regulation Business Organizations is a prerequisite.		68585	A	3	Spacone	T Th	9:00-10:15	244
LAW.749	Wills and Trusts	U	68586	A	3	Ryan	M W	9:00-10:15	262

 $U-Tested \ on \ the \ Uniform \ Bar \ Exam \ in \ Rhode \ Island, \ Massachusetts, \ New \ York, \ New \ Jersey, \ and \ Connecticut.$ 

<sup>\*\*</sup>The faculty recommends that you consider taking Administrative Law and Business Organizations because these courses are important to a general legal education and have broad applicability across a variety of practice areas.

# SEMINARS Opportunity to complete graduation writing requirement Fall 2019

No.	Course	Reg. #	Sec.	Cr.	<u>Instructor</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Times</u>	Room
LSM.815	Copyright	68587	A	2	Cohen	M	9:00-10:40	256
LSM.848	Law & Economics	68591	A	2	Ryan	T	12:00-1:40	244

#### DIRECTED RESEARCH

#### Fall 2019

Opportunity to fulfill the graduation writing requirement by researching and writing in area of interest to the student

Availability may be limited and students must obtain faculty member permission before registering. Individual faculty members may be able to supervise in areas other that those

Reg.# Sec. Cr. Instructor Days **Times** Room No. Course

> Directed Research 1 or 2 Individual Faculty

Directed Research: Tara Allen

LAW. 891/892

Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure, Evidence, Trial Practice, Federal Courts, and Federal Jurisdiction.

Directed Research: John Chung Business, Commercial, International

Directed Research: Jared Goldstein

Constitutional Law, Environmental Law, Natural Resources

Directed Research: Jonathan Gutoff

Admiralty and Maritime Law, Federal Civil Procedure, Federal Jurisdiction, Law of the Sea, Marine Pollution,

Maritime Criminal Law, Piracy

Directed Research: Diana Hassel

Constitutional Law, Civil Rights, Critical Race Theory

Directed Research: Susan Heyman

Contracts, Business Organizations#, Securities Regulation#

Directed Research: Andrew Horwitz Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure

Directed Research: Niki Kuckes

Civil Procedure, Copyright#, Federal Courts, Legal Malpractice#, Professional Responsibility,

Trademarks#

Directed Research: David Logan

Torts (including Products Liability and Professional Liability), Professional Responsibility, Mass Media Law

Directed Research: Peter Margulies

Human Rights, Immigration Law, National Security Law

Directed Research: Tanya Monestier

Class Actions<sup>#</sup>, Conflicts of Law<sup>#</sup>, Contracts, International Litigation<sup>#</sup>, Sales<sup>#</sup>

Directed Research: Colleen Murphy

Civil Litigation, Damages, Enforcement of Judgments, Family Law, Injunctions, Restitution<sup>#</sup>, Right to Jury Trial

Directed Research: Christopher J. Ryan

Property, Wills & Trusts, Intellectual Property, Law & Economics, Business Law

Directed Research: Emily Sack

Child Custody and Divorce, Constitutional Rights of Children, Criminal Law, Criminal Procedure, Death Penalty Law, Domestic Violence Law, Juvenile

Directed Research: Louise Ellen Teitz

International Family Law, Civ Pro, Conflicts, International Litigation, Private Intl Law, Intl Commercial Law, Professional Responsibility, International

Directed Research: Julia Wyman

Marine Affairs, Ocean & Coastal, Climate Change

Directed Research: Michael Yelnosky

Civil Procedure, Employment Discrimination, Employment Law, Federal Arbitration Act, Judicial Process, Judicial Selection, Labor Law

+ Foundational course must be completed before embarking on the directed research.

# Foundational course must be either completed before embarking on the directed research or taken in the same semester as the directed research.